the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes thereto
for Comcast Holdings, and the historical combined financial statements and
accompanying notes thereto for AT&T Broadband Group incorporated by reference
in this prospectus.

   13

   COMCAST CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2002

   Historical   Historical
   Comcast   AT&T   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Holdings(a)  Broadband(a)  Adjustments   Comcast
   -----------  ------------  -----------   -----------
   (amounts in millions)

ASSETS
Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   569.8  $   $   $   569.8
   Investments.....   905.9   459.0   1,364.9
   Accounts receivable, net.....   932.8   624.0   1,556.8
   Inventories, net.....   482.7   482.7
   Deferred income taxes.....   132.9   132.9
   Other current assets.....   171.5   999.0   1,170.5
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current assets.....   3,195.6   2,082.0   5,277.6
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
Investments.....   585.6   17,321.0   (986.5)(d)   16,920.1
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
Property and Equipment, net.....   7,035.6   15,263.0   22,298.6
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
Goodwill.....   6,446.3   15,162.0   (7,699.7)(b1)   13,908.6
Franchise Rights.....   16,601.5   29,084.0   45,685.5
Other Intangible Assets, net.....   1,414.6   1,416.0   2,830.6
   70.0 (b2)
Other Non-Current Assets, net.....   498.1   2,093.0   (94.5)(e)   2,566.6
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
   $ 35,777.3  $ 82,421.0   $ (8,710.7)   $ 109,487.6
   ==========  ==========   ==========   ===========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities
   Accounts payable.....   $   806.1  $   775.0   $   $   1,581.1
   Accrued expenses and other current liabilities.....   1,805.8   1,920.0   1,434.0 (b3)   5,159.8
   Deferred income taxes.....   69.7   487.0   556.7
   Short-term debt.....   7,823.0   (3,823.0)(c)   4,000.0
   Current portion of long-term debt.....   113.9   2,329.0   2,442.9
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities.....   2,795.5   13,334.0   (2,389.0)   13,740.5
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
   425.0 (b4)
   (761.8)(b5)
   3,823.0 (c)
Long-Term Debt, less current portion.....   9,927.9   12,701.0   (94.5)(e)   26,020.6
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
Deferred Income Taxes.....   6,665.0   20,219.0   43.2 (b6)   26,927.2
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
   (179.0)(b7)
Other Non-Current Liabilities.....   1,419.9   811.0   (0.1)(b8)   2,051.8
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
Minority Interest.....   1,027.4   1,214.0   2,241.4
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
Company-Obligated Convertible Quarterly Income
   Preferred Securities of Subsidiary Trust Holding
   Solely Subordinated Debt Securities of AT&T.....   4,728.0   (4,728.0)(b9)
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
Stockholders' Equity
   1,348.0(b10)
   Common stock.....   946.9   (47.3)(d)   2,247.6
   (939.2)(d)
   Additional capital.....   11,800.8   24,203.0(b10)   35,064.6
   Retained earnings.....   1,391.6   1,391.6
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss.....   (197.7)   (197.7)
   Combined attributed net assets.....   29,414.0   (29,414.0)(b11)
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   13,941.6   29,414.0   (4,849.5)   38,506.1
   ----------  ----------   ----------   -----------
   $ 35,777.3  $ 82,421.0   $ (8,710.7)   $ 109,487.6
   ==========  ==========   ==========   ===========

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

   14

   COMCAST CORPORATION

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
   (AMOUNTS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

(a)  These columns reflect the historical balance sheets of the respective
   companies. Certain reclassifications have been made to the combined
   historical financial statements of AT&T Broadband Group to conform to the

[…]

$
   =========

(e)  Represents the elimination of AT&T Broadband Group bonds owned by Comcast
   Holdings at September 30, 2002.

   16

   COMCAST CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   Historical   Historical
   Comcast   AT&T   Intercompany   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Holdings(a)  Broadband(a)   Adjustments   Adjustments(d)   Comcast(l)
   -----------  ------------   ------------   --------------   -----------
   (amounts in millions, except per share amounts)

Revenues
   Service revenues.....   $ 5,919.1   $  10,132.0   $  (108.9)(b)   $   $  15,942.2
   Net sales from electronic retailing.....   3,917.3   3,917.3
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------
   9,836.4   10,132.0   (108.9)   19,859.5
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------
Costs and Expenses
   Operating (excluding depreciation).....   2,906.5   5,459.0   (62.8)(b)   8,302.7
   Cost of goods sold from electronic
   retailing (excluding depreciation)....   2,514.0   2,514.0
   Selling, general and administrative(m)..   1,745.7   2,582.0   (22.6)(b)   4,305.1
   Depreciation.....   1,141.8   2,626.0   3,767.8
   Amortization.....   2,274.6   2,154.0   (1,882.9)(e)   2,545.7
   Asset impairment, restructuring and
   other charges.....   1,494.0   1,494.0
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------
   10,582.6   14,315.0   (85.4)   (1,882.9)   22,929.3
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------
Operating loss   (746.2)   (4,183.0)   (23.5)   1,882.9   (3,069.8)
Other income (expense)
   87.5 (f)
   Interest expense.....   (734.1)   (1,735.0)   (1.8)(g)   (2,383.4)
   Investment income (expense).....   1,061.7   (1,947.0)   (18.7)(b)   (904.0)
   (106.0)(h)
   Equity in net income (losses) of
   affiliates.....   (28.5)   148.0 (e)   13.5
   Other income (expense).....   1,301.0   (927.0)   374.0
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------
   1,600.1   (4,609.0)   (18.7)   127.7   (2,899.9)
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------
Income (loss) before income taxes,
   minority interest and cumulative
   effect of accounting change.....   853.9   (8,792.0)   (42.2)   2,010.6   (5,969.7)
   (561.3)(i)
Income tax (expense) benefit.....   (469.4)   3,857.0   (750.3)(c)   37.0 (h)   2,113.0
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------
Income (loss) before minority interest
   and cumulative effect of accounting
   change.....   384.5   (4,935.0)   (792.5)   1,486.3   (3,856.7)
Net loss from equity investments.....   (69.0)   69.0 (h)
Minority interest income (expense).....   (160.4)   833.0   (24.0)(b)   160.0 (j)   808.6
   ---------   -----------   ---------   ----------   -----------
Income (loss) before cumulative effect of
   accounting change.....   $   224.1   $  (4,171.0)   $  (816.5)   $  1,715.3   $  (3,048.1)
   =========   ===========   =========   ==========   ===========
Earnings (loss) per share from continuing
   operations - basic.....   $   0.24   $   (1.35)
Earnings (loss) per share from continuing
   operations - assuming dilution.....   $   0.23   $   (1.35)
Weighted average number of common shares
   outstanding - basic.....   949.7   1,300.7 (k)   2,250.4
Weighted average number of common shares
   outstanding - assuming dilution.....   964.5   1,285.9 (k)   2,250.4

  See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

   17

   COMCAST CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2002

   Historical   Historical
   Comcast   AT&T   Intercompany   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Holdings(a)  Broadband(a)   Adjustments   Adjustments(d)   Comcast(l)
   -----------  ------------   ------------   --------------   -----------
   (amounts in millions, except per share amounts)

Revenues
Service revenues.....   $ 5,086.3   $   7,512.0   $   (42.0)(b)   $   $  12,556.3
Net sales from electronic retailing.....   2,999.8   2,999.8
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ----------   -----------
   8,086.1   7,512.0   (42.0)   15,556.1
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ----------   -----------
Costs and expenses
Operating (excluding depreciation).....   2,191.4   3,889.0   (27.0)(b)   6,053.4
Cost of goods sold from electronic
   retailing (excluding depreciation).....   1,903.1   1,903.1
Selling, general and administrative.....   1,491.0   2,037.0   (15.0)(b)   3,513.0
Depreciation.....   1,015.5   2,043.0   3,058.5
Amortization.....   155.1   161.0   316.1
Goodwill and franchise impairment charges.   16,525.0   16,525.0
Asset impairment, restructuring and other
   charges.....   56.0   56.0
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ----------   -----------
   6,756.1   24,711.0   (42.0)   31,425.1
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ----------   -----------
Operating income (loss).....   1,330.0   (17,199.0)   (15,869.0)
Other income (expense)..... 
   (101.8)(f)
Interest expense.....   (543.5)   (1,111.0)   (24.2)(g)   (1,780.5)
Investment expense.....   (760.4)   (1,172.0)   (1,932.4)
Equity in net losses of affiliates.....   (59.9)   (1,001.0)(h)   (1,060.9)
Other income (expense).....   (10.8)   523.0   512.2
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ----------   -----------
   (1,374.6)   (1,760.0)   (1,127.0)   (4,261.6)
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ----------   -----------
Loss before income taxes, minority
   interest, extraordinary items and
   cumulative effect of accounting change.   (44.6)   (18,959.0)   (1,127.0)   (20,130.6)
   48.9(i)
Income tax benefit (expense).....   (52.3)   5,536.0   386.0(h)   5,918.6
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ----------   -----------
Loss before minority interest,
   extraordinary items and cumulative
   effect of accounting change   (96.9)   (13,423.0)   (692.1)   (14,212.0)
Net loss related to equity investments....   (615.0)   615.0(h)
Minority interest expense.....   (126.0)   (206.0)   120.0(j)   (212.0)
   -----------   ------------   ------------   ----------   -----------
Loss before extraordinary items and
   cumulative effect of accounting change.   $  (222.9)   $ (14,244.0)   $   $   42.9   $ (14,424.0)
   =========   ===========   =============   ==========   ===========
Loss per share from continuing operations
   - basic.....   $   (0.23)   $   (6.40)
Loss per share from continuing operations
   - assuming dilution.....   $   (0.23)   $   (6.40)
Weighted average number of common shares
   outstanding - basic.....   952.2   1,300.7(k)   2,252.9
Weighted average number of common shares
   outstanding - assuming dilution.....   952.2   1,300.7(k)   2,252.9

  See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

   18

   COMCAST CORPORATION

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

(a)  These columns reflect the historical statements of operations of the
   respective companies.

(b)  Adjustment reflects the elimination of historical intercompany
   transactions between Comcast Holdings and AT&T Broadband Group as follows: